sa|nquiny WD o
uoluld S|nuaay | wnuiwny anjg e

Ip[’81€1 IgL D sapapul «  SYIOYS papDaIY] WNUIWN|Y anjg e
Jjaang  doug Aisyog anydoig usaop an|g e

0AI3G J3JIH D1IX] SaPNpU| o §||0g |DlUBIAYIQ BPIGID) o
SYsDly  Junojy Jojoyy pauul{ wnuiwnly an|g e

mopuip % sjpyag ‘Apog 4na|) o sauogfioq wnuwnjy anjg «
:spnd uoydo

woa| AiopnJ Buimojjo} ay} sapnjpu| “NU0I3[S OU YIM 1] JjInqu)

1aBioy) ||op %3 Aiang yowgQl| e 13B1ny) [|opm 8 Aiang yowgQl| e
Bnj4 0B07-Jy pajunoy-pag « 18A12)3Y %3 757 '0AI3S [DNPIAIPU] o
13A12)3Y pup )S3 ‘OAIAS [DAPIAIPY| o salpog
Apog yanu) sajsuoly ubisag-boj4 uoduswy o AB6ng pajuing-aid aBuniq 1o pay jo aloy) «
10Jo 871§ (/g-19dnS o 10Joy 821§ /g-19dng o
S[@ay | Yand] Jajsuoyy awoiy) e s|aayp Bunoy payods alyp o
$al1] YpnJ] Jajsuoyy uiayng y ‘abinT e sail] Bunny uig-iy o
:suoyydo Buimojjoy :suolydo Buimojjoj sy}
ay) sapnpu| ypnap Jajsuoy pmy; uny oy Apoay ‘yingaid | f sepnpu| jAifing a0y pmy; uny o) Apoay ‘ijingalq

polily NP AL ! >4 C ! IMPpIg LY NS polly IMPpILUYI S
TJOTC r\\ yr3 . / VUG
’ Hin F
_ Il . .
seppNquIN| WD) o PRVl ) o Jafiaoy) |jop %3 Asayng yowqQ|| e
uoiuiy SJnuaaY | wnulwn|y anjg e " y J q._ u.. 13A12)3Y %3 JS3 ‘0BG [DNPIAIPU] o
W18 1EL 1gL D sapapu] o SYIOYS papDaIY] winulwA|y anjg e — 'R ! salpog
sonng  doug Aiang ajydnig uarop anig o =] A YpnJ| 30y pajuing-aid anjg o pay Jo axoy) e
OAI3S J3JIH DIJX] SAPNU]| o §||0g |DHUBIAYIQ BPIGID) o ¢ R 10j0 8zIS 0/g-18dng o
SYsD)y  Junojy Jojoly pauuty waujwn|y anjg : - ; . s, s|aayp Bunoy ysiq auym o
mopuip % sjpyag ‘Apog 4na|) o sauogfioq wnuwnyy anjg « . . : sall) Bupoy uig-1uiy o
:spnd uonydo :suolydo Buimojjoj ayy
wna] Aopn4 Buimojjoj ayy sapnjpu| “NUOI3[S OU LM 1] JjInqu) sapapu| ppniL 0y pmp uny o} Apnay ‘Jjingaid
1y, A ! z 5 INpIg1doLs
:20%0C 00
o LAk o .
o a ° a
| nrey . '
. ! 2 _.
v U ) 7 & « .u ‘ ‘ o’ » o« . » » » - - [ )
°
sallg IME 4: DJIE4 HE DLU A
poig My Y1Y 98 0T(
OIS P ' : . NT( - /



Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

Thank you for choosing Team Associated.

Team Associated wants you to enjoy driving and maintaining of your new RC Car. If you come across any problems or need help with

the maintenance of your RC Car, please give us a call and we will do our very best to help you.

The RTR

Customer Support
Tel: 714.850.9342

Your new RC Car comes factory assembled with radio gear and battery. You will need to
purchase 8 AA batteries for your transmitter. Please see the Quick Start Guide for installing
your AA batteries.

Fax: 714.850.1744
Hours: 8:00am - 4:00pm, pst

The Manual

http://www.rc10.com

Examine each step carefully before building. Special notes for each step will be marked with
aV.

Certain steps will notate left and right sides of the vehicle. For assembly, the left side of the

vehidle is the 'driver' side of the car....it would be built as if you are sitting in the driver's seat.

recommended tools for assembly and maintenance

4- h .
(i::r uyd“e'é‘)’"‘ Chassis Specs

http://www.TeamAssociated.com

recommended servo list

using kit mount:
XP (1016  ACE C1016 © Airtronics 94091
Futaba S3106

using optional mount (part #2104, included in FT kir):
Hitec HS-56HB

18T
Length: 218mm
hex wrench, 1.5mm, 3/32" '
(included) Width: 182mm
Wheelbase: 154mm

#1 Phillips serewdriver Internal Gear Ratio: 2.5:1

18MT 18B
225mm 235mm
188mm 182mm
154mm 154mm
2.5:1 2.5:1

items required to operate your vehide Weight: 540g (with body)  605g (with body)  541g (with body)

AA Size Bcﬂeriih 8 AA size batteries Drivetrain: Shaft drive

P Bag A - Step |

‘ ‘ = 21041, 21050, gy 1
qIl})'hps i CIglrug link

21041 gy 1 21050, qy | 2108221240, gy M25x9 steering
servosaver steering  ball stud, Smm
bellcrank

Associated Electrics, Inc.

3585 Cadillac Ave.
Costa Mesu, (A 92626 USA © 2004 Associated Elecirics, Inc.

Shaft drive Shaft drive

21041, gty 1~ 21041, qty 1 21041, qty 1
M2.0 x 9 bhps  servo saver  servo saver spring
XP/Futaba bushing

XP/Futuba

Z a2 2049, qy 1

aluminum servo saver bushing
Sunwu/Alrtronlcs Hitec/Sanwa/Airtronics

21041, qty 1
servo saver horn

if you are using a Hitec HS-56 servo,

lease refer to the Hitec servo saver bag

or detailed instructions on installing the
Hitec servo saver assembly (FT Kit only)




Team Associated RC18B/T/MT
» Step 4 p Step 5 » Bag B - Step |

21050, qty 2 21050, gty 1 21040, gty 1

steering bellcrank ~ steering bellcrank servo mount 21027, ((i“y 1 21115, qty 1
bushing hinge pin diff outdrive (long) diff drive ring

align <
flat spots

if you are using a Hitec HS-56 servo,

please refer to the Hitec servo bag )
for detailed instructions on installing the build 2
servo with the Hitec mount differentials

21027, gy 20115, gty | 21115, 21116*, gty 8
diff outdrive (short) diff drive ring diff gear diff balls, 2mm

align <
flat spots

2 99

\‘Iul W — NV installed in
21115, qty3 21115, qty 1 21115, qty | NI i o 21027, qty 1 21106, qty 2

thrust washer  diff spring ~ diff bolt ] Y ] Eil:)gbone spring  8x 12 3.5 bearing

% nglgase
Qo >

i 21141, qty 2
tzh]r]u]s?’bgl s,71 Smm —) Kit setting 18T diff slzim

g Do not over-tighten
diff bolt! @00 _
When fully compressed,
set at 1/2 turn out & 3

(see diagram)

Blacg ) ‘




4 Team Associated RC18B/T/MT
» Bag C - Step | p Step 3

21001,qfy 1 21025,qty2 21077 55t g 25196, tHyZ ' ‘U note direction

I}
chassis gearbox cases 21078 60t(st!) qty 1 M2x8f of differentials
gear cover

_

25196, \ : 3
szsf L | P 4
it - ) S 4

) Step 4

../oo

2022.qy2 20083 g 21089, gty | 21133,y 2
input bevel gear 55 spur gear main driveshaft M2.5 x 6 bhps
21035, gty 1 (std)

@ = 60t spur gear

21105, qty 2
4x8x3 bearing

21106, qty 1
8x12x35 bearing

» Bag D - Step |

21017,21221, gty 1 21082, 21241, gty 2 21017,21222, gy 1 21082, 21241, qty 2 ] /
18T/]8MT Shodl( tower b(l"STUd S5mm ]8T/]8MT shock tower, rear bullstud S5mm 21134, qT[)]'h 21248, qty 2
ps

front M25x9

g Yoy

21245, 21265, gy | 21245, 21266, gy |
188 shock Tower,1ront 18B shock fower, rear

18B wing mount

18T & 18MT 18T & 18MT

oy joay




Team Associated RC18B/T/MT
p Step » Step 5

F—

21082, 21241, gty 4
ballstud, 8mm

21259, gty 1 21132, qty 4 21132, qty 4 —
chassis top plate M2 x 9 bhps M2 x 9 bhps 21132, gty 6

M2 x 9 bhps

21082,21241, qty4 21008, 21220, qty 4 21085, gty 2
ballstud, 5mm suspension arm hinge pins, inner

% rear arms

front arms

21005, gty 1 21135, qty2 ~ 25196,qty 1 || 21085, qty 2
front bumper/arm M2 x 12 f'Zps M2x8 ﬂnps hinge pins, inner ?;3?3;#1%1)”“‘ VES!

mount
om0
| = NO!

21135, gt
M2x121h

2
ps




6
» Bag F - Step |

L

21015,21225, gty 2
caster block

21095, 21230, qty 2
stub axle

4118, 21030, qty 2
doghone spring

21082, 21241, qty 2
ballstud, 5mm

21085, qty 2
hinge pins, outer

Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

) Step 3

21016,21223, qiy 2 21082, 21241, gty 2

steering block

31, gty 4
M25x3 ghps (kingpin screw)

21130, gty 2
M2x3gh);)s

ballstud, 5mm

21053, qty 2

steering tierod (long)

dosed

—

—&

J

oy

7 0,
0

i

O

21106, gty 2
8x12 qu;YS bearing

21105, gty 2
4x8x I;"geuring

21030, 21031, gty 2
doghone

Factory Team Only

S —. ]

21055, qty 2 21189, qty 4
steering furnbuckle  turnbuckle ballcup

‘ 1.680" !
42.7mm

\

'}

~ open  dosed

N
open
\




Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

P Step 9 Factory Team Only

21055,qty2 21189, qty 4 : @
21053, gty 2 camber turnbuckle  turnbuckle ballcup \ )

suspension upper tierod
(short) 21010,21224, gty 2 _

. _ M05,qy2 21106, qiy 2
H rear hub carrier 4x8x3bearing  8x12x3.5 bearing
150" - e

[ 38.2mm I

- open
\ closed 21082, 21241, gty 2

\‘? ballstud, 5mm

note direction
of ballcup

Huving Problems?

21095, 21230, gty 2 21030, 21031, gty 2 Associated Electrics, Inc.

stub axle dogbone 3585 Cadillac Ave.
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA

Customer Support

Tel: 714.850.9342
Fax: 714.850.1744

Hours: 8:00am - 4:00pm, pst

http://www.rc10.com
http://www.TeamAssociated.com

Factory Team Only

—_—cree— e
= 21055,qy2 21189, gty 4

4118,21030,qty2 21085, gty 2 21130, gty 2 21053, qty 2 camber turnbuckle  turnbuckle ballcup
doghone spring hinge pins, outer ~ M2x3 l()lhps suspension upper tierod

i S e
1.50"
38.2mm

i

& dosed

|
note direction
of ballcup

~gpen




(g) 41y apoaBdn waunwnyy Joy|1g Atopog 0z
(LW/L) 1y opnibidpy wnuiwny 1a)11g Alopoy
%Eh 1BISUOWY 1uIW PMp ALY 1WBL

1)l ABBng 1uiy pmy W) Alopog gg| A

ABBing pmp Y1y 981 L

1pRL Uiy piy woa) Alopoy 18] L 11y Boj4

PN 20y LI pmy Y 1Y 181 4 ui/q| 6€Z ﬁ_oa ‘1031 ‘Bundg ypoys

185 (g) s1onajjaq Miq/Buip usayng-alydoig AbBng

L (g)siprap yum ‘abunig ‘Apog pajuing ABing

(g) sjoaap yum ‘pay ‘Apog pajuing A6Bng

ajn|d dop

SO mopulp 3 18ays |piaq ABBng

(g) s1opayyaq 11q 8 Buip 40a|) ABBng

() siopayjaq Miq g Buip ‘Apog Jnay) ABBng

ul/q| 6’| ‘an|q ‘el "Yoys ypoys

ul/q| $9°| “1aAfis ‘1nai ‘Bunids ypoyg

ul/q| Gp°¢ ‘plob ‘4uosy ‘Bunidg poys

uifq| ('¢ 'anjq 'juos} ‘bunds yoyg

ui/q| 66'g “anyis ‘yuouy ‘Bunids ypoys

5911055800y )P0YS

Poys p spjinga1 ‘i)l pjingay 30ys

yoys Joj ‘poys ‘dmj|og

sdnoj|ng yim ‘|8ajs ‘jas appnquing
sHnd djunn||ag bunsalg

9G-SH Y81 ‘18ADS 0AIBS

DMUDS ‘DQDINJ ‘BY dX 18ADG OAIBS
Junojy oAIag

pis 109 'dn) aiq/10ag Indg

166 ‘dn) aAl1g/10ag undg

sBunds % sauogfioq

oys g Buo ‘saaLipin [puualayIq
595D X0q.039

11y [ouuasagiq aje|dwo)

1039 indu| 33 [pyualayiq

(LW/1) 4031 g Juouy ‘s1amoj ypoys
yo|g Buniasyg

14611 10 3| “pojg Jaisn)

1199 9/ '[[® ¢ ‘9a01g Aiayng
131410) qn} Jnay

wiy uoisuadsng

10318 Juosj ‘Junoly uy 6001z

sissoyy 10018

do) ’g aqn| buualuy  BEEY

(Bunds suogBoq) Bunds y10° 811y

2517 SMD 4

66661 135
66661 19S
66'6LC |

66600 |
66'6Lc |
66'62¢ |
66625 1

SMa1s}as € X e
SIWpPoT EW

SdH4 8 X ZW

() tunoyy Buip

(g) 40a1 g Juouy ‘1amoj yoys

Juosj 41y ypoys

10al 'jiy| ypoys

sdo ypoys

1uoJ} ‘Apog ypoys

1al ‘Apog ypoys

sdip) Apog

11| “pag uoiuig

1G] 4pag uoluig

() 1/g) #p1 “ipag uotuig
Ig| “I03g uoluiyg

17| “pag uoluig

(4 LW} 401 b9 voluig
19 mang

suys jia L

ajn|d Junoyy Jojopy 66€ L
SIBYSOM §'TW 661l 1

SdHE ¥ X GTW L
L

L

66C  0C
66l 0T
66°€ L
66'LC 18S
05y ¢
05y ¢
66C 18
668 [4
66°€ L
669 L
660 18§
668 43S
66'L L
66'l

SdHE € X TW

SdHE S X EW

I} piingay |plusiayiq

18< Buninag

pajas Jaqqni ‘G'¢ X 7| X 8 ‘Burinag

£ X8 X ‘fuunag

s1a)0ds % suid ajxy qnis

S8|XY qnIS

junoyy Jojoy

}DYSaALI] UIDYY

185 uidabuiy

135 pNis||ng

Pis '109 - 19A0) DA SISsDL)

166 - 13A0) IDa1) SIssDY)

SYSDI\ MOPUIM 7 193YS |03 LW

(LW/1L) dsow mopuim/spaap/m ‘Apog 4nay) W
(Lw/L) ysow mopuim/sjorap/m ‘Apog 03[y ypni|
(LW/L) s{osap ynm ‘Apog boj4 1y

(LW/L) Sm3p yitm ‘pai “Apog pajuing pni
(LW/L) s|223p yitm ‘anjq "Apog pajuing >pni
(LW/L) 1soW moputp 3 19ays [paq Apog
aboyury uoisuadsng

t501e
05012
6v01C
L¥0LZ
01012
Ge0Le
€e0Le
0€01Le
L2018
5e01e
744
ool
L1012
91012
sloLe
EL0LT
oLoLe
80012

1aB10y) ||op 4noY (| YowQgz | AQEZ IV
1aB10y) ||op 4no (| yowQz| AQLL IV
2_3 \v_c_ﬂcm_._ _o._Eou vumnm SdX A E
_o‘_Eou vwmmm ob_s_ mn_x

1oN3Y YEOZYL dX

S 13 4039 0M3S 91 [) dX

0M3S 9101) dX

N__ENN __uN ﬁ_mt_Em:E._. Nn_x

J0jojy 0/¢ 1adns

mmcEc_._ Emtcm m=__cv__< __wu v

ypnd A1aung |12 9 YWIN yowgoL |

Arayng YWIN YyowQz| 112) 9 ZL-¥ XWA Apaay

10J0} PALIPOW 16 POW-1uIly Apaay

10J0} PRLJIPOW 1/| POW-1uly Apaay
WI9ISAS JaMod 4

6oLl 1
666 L
66'€ L
666L 1
666 |
669 1B
6662
0567
66°LL
66'€

L

”

L SdHd4 ZL X TW
66vC |

L

L

L

SdHE 6 X GTW

SdHE 9 X STW L
SdHE 6 X TW 66€ 1S

SdHE € X GTW 665 18S

YHXXXXXX
66'Ly
66'LhS

05012
05017

otz 05012 @

O ¢ e
C 4

‘78012
L7012 h\ 05012 ‘ 0Lz
/
eellz 1012

58012 4 5,06LLC

Lra™ i

y geLLe vl
478017

H0LE ¢°

§_NQ S0LLe

9601z| ¢

€TTIT 91012

Lvzie
‘78012

(231H) 6¥012
(omung ‘oqoing ‘a3y dX) 7012

82162
HOY o114 B [99ym 99§

SSOLZ ‘5012 @ L1t
(Apaay) 062 801z Toeisz

(ozg) otzlz .?E

HOY 211} B [99ym 398

EELLe SSOLZ 65012

OPLLE~, mg_am

|

919 ‘6v11Z ATA

\
0z¢) 62112 '(082) LE11Z_, 2
(oz¢) ez 12 ‘(082) 3

(pis ‘ool 09 sk4) 82012 (8

(1w) zs11z '(L/g) ss1e @ me:N ‘(yooy 66 s114) £/012 ‘(w/) 2101

i (0z€) 62112 '(082) LELLT

/=

L6L1e 1z

/\%o:a_

< e
SS01Z ‘€501 ;_N

(9) ¥9z12/19212
09z212/95212

0zzIT

6811z ‘80012

.

seoLe “

(pss ‘yroo4 09) GE012
‘(404 65) €€01Z

C0CLT 10l GG [ -Juoy /%

M mm_m

s001z

SLLLE

RQW o T

(9) 99zZ1T
‘(1w/1) Tzl
. la) swele
(w/L)z1oLe

LEOLZ 0012 Q
0£01Z SL1¥

90L1e

L=
5
L
(=
| &
(1414
0811 01
pIzIZ
1811z "oy

06112 &

LITLT 1N >poys papoaiy] Josy |
EBLLZ I PoyS Jnsy

9LTLT ‘1) 1Poys papoaly| juoly 14

Nm_w \% \\

LvziT

8¥elLe 8ETIT €101

PBLLE 4l dpoys juoly

i

PDD9AIDOSS Y LIS

oLe '@g_z

‘78012
M3IA P3pojdxT 4

PDI9AIDOSS



10

21190, gty 2
e-clip

21190, gty 1
piston

21190, gty |
front shock shaft (short)

‘ g build 2 shocks

21190, gty 2
e-clip

21190, qty 1
piston

21190, qty 1
rear shock shaft (long)

‘ g build 2 shocks

move shaft up & down
to remove
air bubbles

Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

21181,21214, gty 1
front shock body ?srlort)

O

21190, gty 2
o-ring

21190, gty |
shock ho y seal cap

‘ g cap should 'snap' in place

21180, 21215, gy 1
rear shock body ((iong)

©,

21190, qty 2
0-ring

21190, q
shock o

‘ g cap should 'snap' in place

1
z'seul cap

install bladder

&

A J

) Step 3

O

21189, gty 1

ball cup, short

grip shaft (s

nee

where shown) with
lenose pliers

21189, gty 1

ball cup, short

nee

grip shaft éwhere shown) with

lenose pliers

&

21190, gty 1
shock ()Iqu?ilder

retain oil as you
screw the

cap on ‘q

shock cap




Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

b Step 8 Front Shocks

21198, gty |
front spring, blue, 3.0

<

21191, gty 1
upper spring perch

21191, qty 1
lower spring retainer

N o
21191 -B, T & MT, gty 1 each
ride height clip, 5mm, 2mm

Factory Team Only

O

2214, qy1
threaded shock T
collar —

adjust
ride height
to 7mm

25225, gty 1

21202, gty |
rear spring, blue, 1.91b

<

21191, gty 1
upper spring perch

21191, qty 1
lower spring retainer

LA
21191-B/T,qty 1~ 21191 - MT, gty 1 each

ride height clip, 5mm ride height clip, 5mm,
2mm, 1 mm

Factory Team Only

O

21215, gty 1 —
threu(feﬂhock I
collar

adjust
ride height
to 5mm (B/T)

adjust
ride height
to 8mm (MT)

TED

21155 (B/T), qty 1
14t motor pinion
21152 (MT), gty 1
10t motor pinion

M3 x 3 setscrew

b |8B/T/MT Gear Chart

refer below for proper

‘ 5 gearing for the motor you are using

Motor

60t
Spur | Spur

Reedy Mini Max Motor - Large Track

12 [ 13

Reedy Mini Max Motor - Short Track

12

Other Modified 280 Motor - Large Track

13 [ 14

Other Modified 280 Motor - Short Track

12 [ 13

Super 370 Size Motor - Large Track

13 [ 14

Super 370 Size Motor - Short Track

12 [ 13

Super 280 Motor - Large Track

14 115

Fast == Faster > Fastest!

Super 280 Motor - Short Track

13 [ 14

Motor gearing is a starting recommendation only. You may need to
adjust your gearing according fo your track size.

21133,

washer

3 21139, qty 1 21140, qty 1

q
M2.5 x 6lghps M2.6x6  motor mount plate

21091,21093, qiy 1 21129, qty 2
motor mount M3 x 5 bhps

P

¢

assemble using holes that
best it your motor

25196, gty 2
M2 x 8 thps




I

6727, qty 1
Servo tupe

6338, gty 1
antenna tube & cap

6929

feed anfenna
wire as shown

fo

attach receiver & esc
chassis with servo tape

21058, gty |

21059, qty 1
18T white wheel i

18T mini pin tire/insert

both sides
of tires

21096, gty |

21060, gty |
Y stub axle pin

18T whee [tire/insert, mounted
21065, gty 1
18MT wheel/tire/insert, mounted

=0

S

21251 - front, qty 1
21252 - rear, gty 1

18B spoked wheel

WARNING!
Follow the adhesive manufacturer's
instructions for proper use and safety.
Wear eye and hand protection.

Ol

|

21096, gty |
stub axle spacer

L qty 2
4-40 xq3}l8" shes w/hole

21254, qty 1
18B narrow mini pin tire/insert

Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

— == O

21013, 21238, gty | 21173, gty 2
6 cell battery brace body ciips

» Wheels

-front-
narrow

-front-

-rear-
standard

-rear-
standard

narrow
21253, gty 1
18B narrow wheel/tire/insert, mounted

21255, q

ty 1
18B stuncrurd wheel/tire/insert, mounted

OB
25215, 25392, gty |
M3 locknuts

wide fire
shown




Team Associated RC18B/T/MT
» Step 10 - |8TIMT

< O A = Ol ~y

21070/21071,21074, gty 1 21173, gty 4 21239, gty | 21 ay2 23, qy2 21264/21257, gy |
ps

18T bod%, blue/red/dear body clips 18MT flag kit M2.5x 6 M2.6 x 6 steel washer  18B wing, carbon, clear
21072/21075, gty 1 (for wing)

18MT body, flag design/clear

locate into
holes in bed
of MT body

21173, qty 4 21260/21261/21256, qty 1
body ciips 18B body, red, orange, clear

Tel: 714.850.9342
Fax: 714.850.1744

Hours: Monday-Friday
8:00am - 4:00pm, pst

» Additional Support

Visit the following
web sites for fips,
setup help and
racing information: £~ ™
www.RC10.com

www.TeamAssociated.com
www.CompeitionX.com




» Available AE Wheel/Tire Guide

Mounted|Wheell&YirelSets.

All sets are mounted, glued and are sold in pairs.

Team Associated RC18B/T/MT

S< >< B< >< 3 >< 3< 3¢

21058

For additional information and pictures
of all Team Associated 1:18 scale wheels
and tires, go fo:
www.RC10.com -or- www.TeamAssociated.com

P [:18 Series Body Guide

21070 Painted Truck Body, blue, with 21072 Painted Monster Truck Flag
decals BOdX'd with decals

21071 Painted Truck Body, red, with 21075 Clear Monster Truck Body, with
decals decals & window mask

21074 Clear Truck Body, with decals & 21239 Monster Truck Flag Kit
window mask

21256 Clear Buggy Body/Wing/Dirt 21257 Clear Bu i]y Wing &

Deflectors, with window mask Dirt Detlectors
21260 Painted Buggy Body, red, with 21264 Graphite-Pattern
decals Wing & Dirt
21261 Painted Buggy Body, orange, Deflectors
with decals




RLIE

For more setups and setup sheets, click here:

www.RC10.com ¢ www.TeamAssociated.com
www.CompetitionX.com

front Suspension

3\ Front Tower:

CIPlastic
/ O CJAluminum
Vie
™ Shock Tower
Mount Location

Arm Mount

Location \

inner

E]Plust.ic CJ Aluminum
Notes:

Driver:

Date:

Track:

Olindoor CQutdoor

Event:

Conditions:

Additional Comments:

Upright )

Ballstud Washers:

Steering Block:
CIPlastic
CAluminum

.

Ballstud: [JShort E]Long

Caster Block:
CIPlastic

CJAluminum

T

| (Shocks )

g Piston:

Spring:
Ride Helght
Shock Body:

il: wt
Limiters:
_mm

CIPlastic (I Threaded Aluminum

J/

outer

Alignment

Camber:

Inner Camber Shims:

Toe: °

Dlrferen’nol

CIDiff ~ Setting:

[1Solid Axle
[10neway

N\

Drivebones

[1Plastic Dogbones

I Aluminum Dogbones
CIMIP CVD's

J

Rear Suspension

Rear Tower:
75 CIPlastic
CJAluminum

' \Shock Tower
Mount Location

Arm Mount

Location \

inner

r
Rear Arm:

CIPlastic CJAluminum
Notes:

Upright )

Hub Carrier:
CIPlastic
CJAluminum

(Anti-Squat )
O Standard - 0°

@ ®
(1 Optional - 3.5°

) (Shocks)

Spring:
Ride Height: |

g Piston:

Shock Body:

wt

Limiters:
mm
CIPlastic (I Threaded Aluminum

O
outer

Inner CunEShims: L

leferenhol

CIDiff ~ Setting:
I Solid Axle

N\

Drivebones

[1Plastic Dogbones
1 Aluminum Dogbones
CIMIP CVD's

J/

Boduy & Wing

Front
Type:

Rear
Type:

Insert:

Insert:

Wheel:

Wheel:

Traction Compound:

Notes:

Race Comments
Main:
Notes:

Qualifying Position:

Finish:

Electronics
Motor:

Gear:

Motor Brush:

Motor Spring:

Motor Timing:

Battery:

Position: [JFwd [IBack

ESC:
Drag Brake:

Car Comments

Mode:

Initial Brake:




FT Aluminum Doghbones, blue

FT Titanium Turnbuckle Set

FT Aluminum Finned Motor Mount, blue
FT Carbide Diff Balls

FT Alum. Threaded Shock Body, front, blue, w/collar
FT Alum. Threaded Shock Body, rear, blue, w/collar

FT Alum. Threaded Shock Kit, front, blue

FT Alum. Threaded Shock Kit, rear, blue

Factory Blue Aluminum Suspension Arms, blue
Factory Blue Aluminum Shock Tower, front (T/MT)
Factory Blue Aluminum Shock Tower, rear (T/MT)
Factory Blue Aluminum Steering Blocks, blue
Factory Blue Aluminum Hub Carriers, blue

TitaniumiTurnbuckles

Factory Team Turnbuckle Wrench
Factory Team Hex Driver Set, 7 pieces
Factory Team Hex Driver, .050"
Factory Team Hex Driver, 1/16"
Factory Team Hex Driver, 1.5mm
Factory Team Hex Driver, 5/64"
Factory Team Hex Driver, 3/32"
Factory Team Hex Driver, 2.5mm
Factory Team Hex Driver, 3mm
Factory Team Nut Driver Set, 6 pieces
Factory Team Nut Driver, 3/16"
Factory Team Nut Driver, 1/4"
Factory Team Nut Driver, 5.5mm
Factory Team Nut Driver, 11/32"
Factory Team Nut Driver, 7mm
Factory Team Nut Driver, mm
Factory Team Body Reamer Tip
Factory Team Body Reamer

Factory Team Body Scissors

Pr.
Set
1
8
Pr.
Pr.
Pr.
Pr.
Pr.
1
1

Chrome Dlsh Wheels

Factory Blue Aluminum Caster Blocks, 0 deg, blue
Body Mount Supports, for front aluminum tower
MIP CVD Assemblies

MIP Rebuild Kit

FT Woven Graphite Battery Strap

Factory Billet Aluminum Upgrade Kit (T/MT)

FT Blue Aluminum Ballstuds

FT Blue Outdrive Sleeves

Factory Blue Aluminum Shock Tower, front (B)
Factory Blue Aluminum Shock Tower, rear (B)
Factory Billet Aluminum Upgrade Kit (B)

FT Aluminum M3 Locknuts, blue

FT Aluminum XPS ESC Heatsink, blue

21223%21224} I2 1225

21221%21222

Pr. $29.99
2 19
Pr. 21.99
Set 3.9
T 999
Set 199.99
10 12.99
4 799
1 1799
1T 2999
Set 199.99
10 799
T 399

Alum Sfeermg &{Caster. Blotks, Hub!Carriers;

ShockiTowers

21240} 1270
Alominom Upgrade
Kits

Th?éa':led ShockiKits

Check our web site at www. TeamAssociated.com or
www.RC10.com for the latest updates to our 18T line!!!

10 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z hottle
20 Weight Silicone Shock 0il, 20z bottle
30 Weight Silicone Shock 0il, 20z bottle
40 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z bottle
80 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z bottle
15 Weight Silicone Shock 0il, 20z bottle
25 Weight Silicone Shock 0il, 20z bottle
35 Weight Silicone Shock 0il, 20z bottle
50 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z bottle
60 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z bottle
70 Weight Silicone Shock Qil, 20z bottle

SP409
SP50
SP52

Associated Team Cap, dark blue. Size: S or L.
AE Flame T-Shirt, black. Size: S/M/L/XL/XXL
AE Flame T-Shirt, blue. Size: S/M/L/XL/XXL

Detcals

3820
3834
21069
21076

AE Logo Decal Sheet

AE Blue Embossed Logo Sticker, 4" with silver trim
18T Sticker Sheet & Window Mask

18MT Sticker Sheet & Window Mask

1




